

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
HOUSE BILL 4009**

1 On page 2 of the printed bill, delete lines 4 through 6 and insert:

2 “(g) At least weekly, submit to licensees’ boards:

3 “(A) A list of licensees who were referred to the program by a health  
4 profession licensing board and who are enrolled in the program; and

5 “(B) A list of licensees who were referred to the program by a health  
6 profession licensing board and who successfully complete the program.

7 “(2) The lists submitted under subsection (1)(g) of this section are exempt  
8 from disclosure as a public record under ORS 192.410 to 192.505.”.

9 In line 7, delete “(2)” and insert “(3)”.

10 In line 11, delete “(5)(a)” and insert “(6)(a)”.

11 In line 14, delete “(3)” and insert “(4)”.

12 In line 15, delete “(4)” and insert “(5)”.

13 In line 42, delete “(5)(a)” and insert “(6)(a)”.

14 On page 3, after line 7, insert:

15 “(d) The program may not report a self-referred licensee’s enrollment in  
16 or successful completion of the program to the licensee’s board.”.

17 In line 8, delete “(6)” and insert “(7)”.

18 In line 10, delete “(7)” and insert “(8)”.

19 In line 14, delete “(8)” and insert “(9)”.